

Pennsylvania Turnpike Commission - Tabulation of Bids				Walsh Construction Company Chicago, IL		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV Woodcliff, NJ	
	Contract Number		02-005-RCZL-C				
			Allegheny River Bridge Replacement from MP 46.56 to MP 49.54 in Allegheny County				
	Opening Date		4/18/07, 11:00 AM				
	Awarded to:		Walsh Construction Company	Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2108-0001	1	L.S.	Construction Schedule	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
2201-0001	1	L.S.	Clearing And Grubbing	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
3202-0001	1	L.S.	Demolition	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2203-0001	523,923	C.Y.	Class 1 Excavation	\$ 14.00	\$ 7,334,922.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 10,478,460.00
4203-0003	5,606	C.Y.	Class 1A Excavation Undercutting	\$ 17.00	\$ 95,302.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 224,240.00
4203-0100	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring, Bridge No. WB-442	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4203-0101	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring, Bridge No. WB-442A, Abutment 1	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
4203-0102	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring, Bridge No. WB-442A, Abutment 2	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
4203-0103	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring, Wall RE 47.60 EB	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 375,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4203-0104	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring, Wall RE 47.61 EB	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4203-0105	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring, Bridge No. WB- 443, Abutment 1	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
4203-0106	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring, Bridge No. WB- 443, Pier 1	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
4203-0107	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring, Bridge No. WB- 443, Pier 5	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
4203-0108	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring, Bridge No. WB- 443, Abutment 2	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4203-0109	1	L.S.	Temporary Shoring, Bridge No. WB- 444	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00
2204-0001	12,079	C.Y.	Class 2 Excavation	\$ 11.00	\$ 132,869.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 241,580.00
2204-0100	13,291	C.Y.	Class 3 Excavation	\$ 18.00	\$ 239,238.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 265,820.00
4204-0100	211	C.Y.	Overexcavation and Backfilling Under Foundation, Class C Concrete, Bridge No. WB-442	\$ 162.00	\$ 34,182.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 26,375.00
4204-0101	5	C.Y.	Overexcavation and Backfilling Under Foundation, Class C Concrete, Bridge No. WB-444	\$ 327.00	\$ 1,635.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 625.00
2204-0150	31	C.Y.	Class 4 Excavation	\$ 24.00	\$ 744.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 620.00
0205-0100	187,079	C.Y.	Foreign Borrow Excavation	\$ 0.01	\$ 1,870.79	\$ 0.10	\$ 18,707.90
0205-0285	11	C.Y.	Selected Borrow Excavation, Coarse Aggregate, No. 57	\$ 186.00	\$ 2,046.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,200.00
3205-0292	25,150	C.Y.	Selected Borrow Excavation Rock, Type A	\$ 15.00	\$ 377,250.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 1,131,750.00
3205-0293	131,213	C.Y.	Selected Borrow Excavation Rock, Type B	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,574,556.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 656,065.00
3208-0001	30	HR	Special Rolling	\$ 250.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 12,000.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
0212-0001	750	L.F.	Geotextile, Class 1	\$ 4.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 3,750.00
0212-0002	491	S.Y.	Geotextile, Class 2, Type A	\$ 10.00	\$ 4,910.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,946.00
0212-0003	223	S.Y.	Geotextile, Class 2, Type B	\$ 9.00	\$ 2,007.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 28,990.00
0212-0014	7,017	S.Y.	Geotextile, Class 4, Type A	\$ 4.00	\$ 28,068.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 42,102.00
2220-0001	8,161	C.Y.	Flowable Backfill, Type A	\$ 120.00	\$ 979,320.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 979,320.00
0220-0020	114	C.Y.	Flowable Backfill, Type C	\$ 152.00	\$ 17,328.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 15,960.00
0220-0030	788	C.Y.	Flowable Backfill, Type D	\$ 142.00	\$ 111,896.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 102,440.00
2305-0003	17,493	S.Y.	Bituminous Concrete Base Course, 4" Depth	\$ 13.00	\$ 227,409.00	\$ 16.00	\$ 279,888.00
2305-0011	9,083	S.Y.	Bituminous Concrete Base Course, 8" Depth	\$ 28.00	\$ 254,324.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 299,739.00
2305-0015	25,822	S.Y.	Bituminous Concrete Base Course, 10" Depth	\$ 37.00	\$ 955,414.00	\$ 39.50	\$ 1,019,969.00
2305-0018	80,715	S.Y.	Bituminous Concrete Base Course, 13" Depth	\$ 43.00	\$ 3,470,745.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 3,955,035.00
2309-0422	2,013	S.Y.	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Base Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To <3 Million Esals, 25 MM Mix, 4" Depth	\$ 14.00	\$ 28,182.00	\$ 17.50	\$ 35,227.50
2350-0106	161,917	S.Y.	Subbase 6" Depth, (No. 2A)	\$ 9.00	\$ 1,457,253.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,619,170.00
2350-0120	2,256	C.Y.	Subbase (No. 2A)	\$ 86.00	\$ 194,016.00	\$ 44.00	\$ 99,264.00
2360-0001	99,744	S.Y.	Asphalt Treated Permeable Base Course, 4" Depth	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,097,184.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 1,097,184.00
2409-0482	2,013	S.Y.	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To <3 Million Esals, 9.5MM Mix, 1 1/2" Depth, SRL-H	\$ 6.00	\$ 12,078.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,091.00
2409-0751	201,458	S.Y.	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 76-22, 10 To <30 Million Esals, 12.5MM Mix, 2" Depth, SRL-E	\$ 9.55	\$ 1,923,923.90	\$ 10.50	\$ 2,115,309.00
2409-0781	29,939	S.Y.	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Wearing Course, PG 76-22, 10 To <30 Million Esals, 9.5MM Mix, 1 1/2" Depth, SRL-E	\$ 7.20	\$ 215,560.80	\$ 9.00	\$ 269,451.00
2409-6440	2,013	S.Y.	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To <3 Million Esals, 19.0MM Mix, 2" Depth	\$ 7.00	\$ 14,091.00	\$ 9.00	\$ 18,117.00
2409-6470	32	TON	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 64-22, 0.3 To <3 Million Esals, 19.0MM Mix	\$ 83.00	\$ 2,656.00	\$ 112.00	\$ 3,584.00
2409-6760	132,030	S.Y.	Superpave Asphalt Mixture Design, HMA Binder Course, PG 76-22, 10 To <30 Million Esals, 19.0MM Mix, 3" Depth	\$ 13.00	\$ 1,716,390.00	\$ 14.10	\$ 1,861,623.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2420-0283	5,455	S.Y.	Bituminous Wearing Course, ID-2, 1 1/2" Depth, SRL-E	\$ 7.50	\$ 40,912.50	\$ 7.50	\$ 40,912.50
2420-0500	18	TON	Bituminous Wearing Course, ID-2, Leveling Course, SRL-E	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,440.00	\$ 145.00	\$ 2,610.00
2421-0202	275	S.Y.	Bituminous Binder Course, ID-2, 2" Depth	\$ 13.00	\$ 3,575.00	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,025.00
2421-0207	5,180	S.Y.	Bituminous Binder Course, ID-2, 5" Depth	\$ 18.00	\$ 93,240.00	\$ 20.25	\$ 104,895.00
0460-0001	18,678	S.Y.	Bituminous Tack Coat	\$ 0.25	\$ 4,669.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 9,339.00
2491-0063	29,939	S.Y.	Milling Of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 1 1/2" Depth	\$ 2.00	\$ 59,878.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 29,939.00
2491-0064	71,293	S.Y.	Milling Of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 2" Depth	\$ 1.50	\$ 106,939.50	\$ 1.00	\$ 71,293.00
2491-0068	183	S.Y.	Milling Of Bituminous Pavement Surface, 4" Depth	\$ 25.00	\$ 4,575.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,830.00
2499-1000	---	PDA	Payment Adjustment for Asphalt Materials		\$ 200,000.00		\$ 200,000.00
2499-1001	---	PDA	Price Adjustment for Diesel Fuel Cost Fluctuations		\$ 250,000.00		\$ 250,000.00
0501-0034	1,597	S.Y.	Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, 11" Depth	\$ 83.00	\$ 132,551.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 135,745.00
3501-0039	15,958	S.Y.	Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, 15" Depth	\$ 85.00	\$ 1,356,430.00	\$ 95.00	\$ 1,516,010.00
3501-0140	2,641	S.Y.	HES Plain Cement Concrete Pavement, 15" Depth	\$ 125.00	\$ 330,125.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 316,920.00
0501-0814	1	EA.	Concrete Pavement Cores, 11" Depth	\$ 93.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00
3501-0819	8	EA.	Concrete Pavement Cores, 15" Depth	\$ 95.00	\$ 760.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 800.00
0504-0001	190	L.F.	Pavement Relief Joint	\$ 328.00	\$ 62,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 76,000.00
2505-0001	969	S.Y.	Bridge Approach Slab	\$ 213.00	\$ 206,397.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 145,350.00
4505-0001	890	S.Y.	Bridge Approach Slab, Special	\$ 220.00	\$ 195,800.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 267,000.00
3514-0101	29,630	S.Y.	Bridge Deck Milling	\$ 5.50	\$ 162,965.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 118,520.00
4601-0001	327	L.F.	48" Reinforced Concrete Low-Head Pressure Pipe	\$ 160.00	\$ 52,320.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 107,910.00
EITHER:							
2601-0495	33	L.F.	24" Corrugated Polyethylene (PE) Culvert Pipe, Group V, 7'-2.5' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 95.00	\$ 3,135.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,620.00
OR:							
2601-4655	33	L.F.	24" Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe, Type I, Polymer Coated, (2 2/3" X 1/2" Corrugations), 16 Gage, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -		\$ -
EITHER:							

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-0497	143	L.F.	30" Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VI, 15'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 106.00	\$ 15,158.00		\$ -
OR:							
2601-4657	143	L.F.	30" Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe, Type I, Polymer Coated, (2 2/3" X 1/2" Corrugations), 16 Gage, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -	\$ 100.00	\$ 14,300.00
EITHER:							
2601-0500	1,433	L.F.	18" Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VI, 15'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 70.00	\$ 100,310.00		\$ -
OR:							
2601-4653	1,433	L.F.	18" Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe, Type I, Polymer Coated, (2 2/3" X 1/2" Corrugations), 16 Gage, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -	\$ 90.00	\$ 128,970.00
EITHER:							
2601-0500	3,170	L.F.	18" Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VI, 15'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 70.00	\$ 221,900.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 412,100.00
OR:							
2601-7509	3,170	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, 7'-3' Fill, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -		\$ -
EITHER:							
2601-0502	310	L.F.	24" Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VI, 15'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 107.00	\$ 33,170.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 34,100.00
OR:							
2601-7518	310	L.F.	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, 10'-7' Fill, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -		\$ -
EITHER:							
2601-0504	133	L.F.	30" Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VI, 15'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 122.00	\$ 16,226.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 17,290.00
OR:							
2601-7527	133	L.F.	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, 10'-7' Fill, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -		\$ -
EITHER:							
2601-0506	48	L.F.	36" Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VI, 15'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 170.00	\$ 8,160.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 6,720.00
OR:							
2601-7537	48	L.F.	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, 10'-7' Fill, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -		\$ -
2601-4754	77	L.F.	66" Corrugated Galvanized Steel Pipe, Type I, Polymer Coated, (2 2/3" X 1/2" Corrugations), 10 Gage, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 350.00	\$ 26,950.00	\$ 280.00	\$ 21,560.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2601-5431	47	C.Y.	Class C Cement Concrete For Miscellaneous Drainage	\$ 400.00	\$ 18,800.00	\$ 270.00	\$ 12,690.00
2601-7014	5	L.F.	18" Reinforced Cement Concrete Pipe, Type A 15'-2' Fill	\$ 245.00	\$ 1,225.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
2601-7083	698	L.F.	54" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, 30' - 1.5' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 350.00	\$ 244,300.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 244,300.00
2601-7546	531	L.F.	48" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, 15'-1.5' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 145.00	\$ 76,995.00	\$ 210.00	\$ 111,510.00
EITHER:							
2604-7509	4,365	L.F.	18" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, (Open Joint), 7'-3' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 101.00	\$ 440,865.00		\$ -
OR:							
4604-0130	4,365	L.F.	18" Perforated Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VIP, 15'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -	\$ 92.00	\$ 401,580.00
EITHER:							
2604-7517	2,734	L.F.	24" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, (Open Joint), 7'-3' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 122.00	\$ 333,548.00		\$ -
OR:							
4604-0131	2,734	L.F.	24" Perforated Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VIP, 15'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -	\$ 110.00	\$ 300,740.00
EITHER:							
2604-7526	666	L.F.	30" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, (Open Joint), 8'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 143.00	\$ 95,238.00		\$ -
OR:							
4604-0132	666	L.F.	30" Perforated Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VIP, 15'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 99,900.00
EITHER:							
2604-7537	858	L.F.	36" Reinforced Concrete Pipe, Type A, (Open Joint), 7'-3' Fill, Shore/Trench Box	\$ 195.00	\$ 167,310.00		\$ -
OR:							
4604-0133	858	L.F.	36" Perforated Thermoplastic Pipe, Group VIP, 15'-2' Fill, Shore/Trench Box		\$ -	\$ 540.00	\$ 463,320.00
2605-0011	29	EA.	Type M Inlet, Condition 2BC	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 136,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 116,000.00
2605-0012	2	EA.	Type M Inlet, Condition 1AB	\$ 4,600.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
2605-0013	44	EA.	Type M Inlet, Condition 2AB	\$ 4,700.00	\$ 206,800.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 198,000.00
2605-0021	18	EA.	Type S Inlet, Condition 2BC	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 72,000.00
2605-0031	8	EA.	Type C Inlet, Condition 2AB	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 3,800.00	\$ 30,400.00
2605-0061	17	EA.	Type M Double Inlet, Condition 2BC	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 120,700.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 102,000.00
2605-0111	9	EA.	Type M Inlet, Type I Box, Condition 2BC	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 44,100.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 36,000.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2605-0113	11	EA.	Type M Inlet, Type I Box, Condition 2AB	\$ 5,300.00	\$ 58,300.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
2605-0121	2	EA.	Type S Inlet, Type I Box, Condition 2BC	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 11,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2605-0221	5	EA.	Type M Inlet, Modified, Type II Box, Condition 1BC	\$ 9,700.00	\$ 48,500.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4605-1480	8	EA.	Utility Manhole	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 44,800.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
2605-2060	2	EA.	Type M Inlet	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
2605-2100	7	EA.	Type M Inlet, Modified, Type I Box, Condition 2BC	\$ 8,100.00	\$ 56,700.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
2605-2600	11	EA.	Type D Endwall	\$ 2,800.00	\$ 30,800.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 22,000.00
2605-2620	3	EA.	Type D-W Endwall	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
2606-0050	1	SET	Grade Adjustment Of Existing Inlets	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
0608-0001	1	L.S.	Mobilization	\$ 9,400,000.00	\$ 9,400,000.00	\$ 6,100,000.00	\$ 6,100,000.00
4609-0001	1	LS	Construction Management Office and Inspection Facilities	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 450,000.00	\$ 400,000.00	\$ 400,000.00
4610-0002	280	L.F.	6-Inch Pipe Underdrain, Special	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 7,000.00
4610-0100	12,900	L.F.	Temporary 6-Inch Perforated Drain, Special	\$ 9.00	\$ 116,100.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 322,500.00
2610-7002	39,874	L.F.	6" Pavement Base Drain	\$ 7.00	\$ 279,118.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 279,118.00
2615-0002	3,477	L.F.	6" Subsurface Drain Outlets	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,816.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 27,816.00
2615-0040	16	EA.	Subsurface Drain Outlet Endwall	\$ 500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 5,600.00
4618-0001	1	L.S.	Concrete Collar For Pipe Extension	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4619-0001	2	EA.	React 350 (36") Six Row System Permanent Impact Attenuating Device	\$ 34,500.00	\$ 69,000.00	\$ 37,000.00	\$ 74,000.00
4619-0100	10	EA.	React 350 Wide Permanent Impact Attenuators	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 420,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 460,000.00
2619-0501	1	EA.	Permanent Impact Attenuating Device, 90" Wide	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,400.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
2620-0010	6	EA.	Typical And Alternate Concrete Bridge Barrier Transition Without Inlet Placement	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 9,000.00
2620-0011	1	EA.	Typical And Alternate Concrete Bridge Barrier Transition With Inlet Placement	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2620-0015	1	EA.	Thrie Beam to Vertical Wall Bridge Barrier Transition	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,900.00	\$ 1,800.00	\$ 1,800.00
2620-0400	6	EA.	Terminal Section, Single	\$ 55.00	\$ 330.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 300.00
2620-0402	6	EA.	Terminal Section, Bridge Connection	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 480.00
2620-0503	7,820	L.F.	Remove Existing Guide Rail (Contractor's Property)	\$ 1.00	\$ 7,820.00	\$ 1.30	\$ 10,166.00
2620-0862	16	EA.	Type 2-S Post Anchorage	\$ 375.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 6,400.00
2620-0866	1	EA.	Concrete Anchorage, Backslope	\$ 425.00	\$ 425.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 450.00
2620-1075	11,909	L.F.	Type 2-S Guide Rail	\$ 12.00	\$ 142,908.00	\$ 13.00	\$ 154,817.00
2620-1100	238	L.F.	Type 2-SC Guide Rail	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,522.00	\$ 19.00	\$ 4,522.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2620-1125	100	L.F.	Type 2-SCC Guide Rail	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 3,000.00
2620-1255	3	EA.	Vehicle Attenuating Terminal End Treatment (V.A.T.E.T.), Type II	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 4,500.00
2620-1256	2	EA.	Vehicle Attenuating Terminal End Treatment (V.A.T.E.T.), Type III	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 3,400.00	\$ 1,650.00	\$ 3,300.00
2620-1535	5	EA.	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type B	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 7,500.00
2620-1540	1	EA.	Type 2-S Approach End Transition, Type C	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00
2620-2000	1,323	EA.	Drilled Post Holes	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,230.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 10,584.00
2620-2551	218	EA.	Steel I-Beam Guide Rail Post, 8 Foot Length	\$ 15.00	\$ 3,270.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 4,360.00
2622-0001	9,262	L.F.	Concrete Glare Screen	\$ 56.00	\$ 518,672.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 416,790.00
2622-0002	850	L.F.	Concrete Glare Screen, Structure Mounted, 52" Height	\$ 94.00	\$ 79,900.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 51,000.00
2622-0003	5,970	L.F.	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52" Height	\$ 3.00	\$ 17,910.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 268,650.00
2622-0011	9,560	L.F.	Remove Concrete Glare Screen, 52" Height	\$ 6.00	\$ 57,360.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 95,600.00
2622-0035	185	L.F.	Remove Concrete Glare Screen, Structure Mounted, 52" Height	\$ 19.00	\$ 3,515.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 1,850.00
2623-0001	1,902	L.F.	Concrete Median Barrier	\$ 48.00	\$ 91,296.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 57,060.00
2623-0020	1,365	L.F.	Remove Concrete Median Barrier, 34" Height	\$ 4.00	\$ 5,460.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 54,600.00
2623-0021	1,450	L.F.	Remove Concrete Median Barrier, 48" Height	\$ 5.00	\$ 7,250.00	\$ 55.00	\$ 79,750.00
2623-0025	665	L.F.	Remove Concrete Median Barrier, Structure Mounted, 48" Height	\$ 16.00	\$ 10,640.00	\$ 54.00	\$ 35,910.00
2623-0050	2,630	L.F.	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 34" Height	\$ 51.00	\$ 134,130.00	\$ 31.00	\$ 81,530.00
2623-0051	445	L.F.	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 41" Height	\$ 58.00	\$ 25,810.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 26,700.00
2623-0080	1	EA.	Remove Transition Section from Concrete Median Barrier, 48" Height to Concrete Median Barrier, 52" Height	\$ 110.00	\$ 110.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
2623-0110	5	EA.	End Transition	\$ 700.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 6,000.00
2623-0801	1,110	L.F.	Remove Single Face Concrete Barrier, 34" Height	\$ 7.00	\$ 7,770.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 27,750.00
2623-0802	395	L.F.	Remove Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52" Height	\$ 7.00	\$ 2,765.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 19,750.00
4623-0833	522	L.F.	Remove Concrete Median Barrier, 32" Height	\$ 9.00	\$ 4,698.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,880.00
2623-0841	7	EA.	Remove End Transition Single Face Concrete Barrier, 34" Height	\$ 110.00	\$ 770.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 3,500.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2623-0842	2	EA.	Remove End Transition Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52" Height	\$ 115.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,000.00
4624-0001	868	L.F.	Right-Of-Way Fence, Type 1, Special	\$ 42.00	\$ 36,456.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 17,360.00
2624-0100	15,667	L.F.	Right-Of-Way Fence, Type 2	\$ 5.00	\$ 78,335.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 94,002.00
2624-0300	4	EA.	End Posts For Type 1 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 200.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 175.00	\$ 700.00
2624-0301	34	EA.	End Posts For Type 2 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 85.00	\$ 2,890.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 3,400.00
2624-0400	3	EA.	Corner Posts For Type 1 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 290.00	\$ 870.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 450.00
2624-0401	48	EA.	Corner Posts For Type 2 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,240.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 6,240.00
2624-0501	27	EA.	Pull Posts For Type 2 Right-Of-Way Fence	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,510.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 3,510.00
2624-0703	5	EA.	Cantilever Sliding Access Gate	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
0624-0725	1	EA.	Vehicular Gate for Type I Right-of-Way Fence, 15 Foot Opening	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00
3626-0010	184	C.Y.	Gabions, Type B, Modified	\$ 230.00	\$ 42,320.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 73,600.00
2627-1001	19,494	L.F.	Furnish And Install Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 24.00	\$ 467,856.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 818,748.00
4627-1001	14,090	L.F.	Furnish And Install Temporary Concrete Glare Screen	\$ 32.00	\$ 450,880.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 563,600.00
2627-1002	120	L.F.	Temporary Concrete Barrier, Structure Mounted	\$ 60.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 24,000.00
2627-2001	19,494	L.F.	Remove Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 7.00	\$ 136,458.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 136,458.00
4627-2001	14,090	L.F.	Remove Temporary Concrete Glare Screen	\$ 7.00	\$ 98,630.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 112,720.00
2628-0001	45,966	L.F.	Reset Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 3.00	\$ 137,898.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 183,864.00
4628-0015	33,226	L.F.	Reset Temporary Concrete Glare Screen	\$ 2.00	\$ 66,452.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 66,452.00
2628-1015	12,568	L.F.	Relocate Temporary Concrete Barrier	\$ 8.00	\$ 100,544.00	\$ 12.00	\$ 150,816.00
2630-0001	172	L.F.	Plain Cement Concrete Curb	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,096.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 2,580.00
2636-0001	396	L.F.	Bituminous Concrete Curb	\$ 20.00	\$ 7,920.00	\$ 12.50	\$ 4,950.00
2660-0030	20,310	EA.	Sonic Nap Alert Pattern (SNAP)	\$ 0.40	\$ 8,124.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 4,062.00
4673-0001	2,293	S.Y.	Articulated Cellular Concrete Block Slope Protection	\$ 150.00	\$ 343,950.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 275,160.00
0676-0001	14	S.Y.	Cement Concrete Sidewalk	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1,400.00
0680-0003	821	S.Y.	Membrane Waterproofing	\$ 16.00	\$ 13,136.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 34,482.00
3686-0051	1	L.S.	Construction Surveying, Type D, Bridge No. WB-443	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00
3686-0100	1	L.S.	Construction Surveying, Special	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 500,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00	\$ 1,250,000.00
2696-0500	---	PDA	Repair Of Impact Attenuating Device		\$ 4,000.00		\$ 4,000.00
2696-0639	12	EA.	Temporary Impact Attenuating Device, Type V (Standard), Test Level 3	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 60,000.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2697-0639	29	EA.	Remove And Reset Temporary Impact Attenuating Device, Type V (Standard), Test Level 3	\$ 900.00	\$ 26,100.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 145,000.00
0703-0020	208	C.Y.	No. 1 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 80.00	\$ 16,640.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 8,320.00
0703-0025	521	C.Y.	No. 57 Coarse Aggregate	\$ 60.00	\$ 31,260.00	\$ 42.00	\$ 21,882.00
2802-0001	1,789	C.Y.	Topsoil Furnished And Placed	\$ 55.00	\$ 98,395.00	\$ 46.00	\$ 82,294.00
2804-0011	462	LB.	Seeding and Soil Supplements - Formula B	\$ 4.00	\$ 1,848.00	\$ 3.25	\$ 1,501.50
2804-0013	2,917	LB.	Seeding and Soil Supplements - Formula D	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,751.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,751.00
2804-0014	1,650	LB.	Seeding And Soil Supplements - Formula E	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 3,300.00
2804-0020	2,772	LB.	Seeding And Soil Supplements - Formula L	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,316.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 8,316.00
2804-0023	7	LB.	Detention Basin Floor Seed Mixture	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 350.00
2804-0025	198	LB.	Salt Tolerant Naturalizing Mixture	\$ 4.00	\$ 792.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 792.00
2804-0026	47	LB.	Seasonally Flooded Area Mix	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,645.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,645.00
2805-0021	102	TON	Mulching, Hay	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,500.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 25,500.00
2805-0022	42	TON	Mulching, Straw	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 12,600.00
2805-0030	4,539	S.Y.	Mulch, Bonded Fiber Matrix	\$ 0.80	\$ 3,631.20	\$ 0.65	\$ 2,950.35
2806-0050	3,083	S.Y.	Erosion Control Mat	\$ 1.50	\$ 4,624.50	\$ 1.20	\$ 3,699.60
2806-0051	50,156	S.Y.	Erosion Control Mulch Blanket	\$ 1.50	\$ 75,234.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 60,187.20
2806-0052	153	S.Y.	High Velocity Erosion Control Mulch Blanket	\$ 1.40	\$ 214.20	\$ 1.40	\$ 214.20
2806-0055	349	S.Y.	Turf Reinforcement Mat	\$ 6.00	\$ 2,094.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,745.00
4811-0002	650	L.F.	Temporary Protective Fence for Existing Plant Material	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,200.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 2,600.00
2845-0002	----	PDA	Unforeseen Water Pollution Control		\$ 70,000.00		\$ 70,000.00
2850-0021	1,875	S.Y.	Rock Lining, Class R-3	\$ 20.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 23.00	\$ 43,125.00
2850-0022	169	S.Y.	Rock Lining, Class R-4	\$ 35.00	\$ 5,915.00	\$ 28.00	\$ 4,732.00
2850-0023	756	S.Y.	Rock Lining, Class R-5	\$ 40.00	\$ 30,240.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 37,800.00
2850-0024	414	S.Y.	Rock Lining, Class R-6	\$ 70.00	\$ 28,980.00	\$ 56.00	\$ 23,184.00
2850-0032	44	C.Y.	Dump Rock, Class R-4	\$ 120.00	\$ 5,280.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,720.00
2850-0033	5	C.Y.	Dump Rock, Class R-5	\$ 240.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 650.00
2850-0034	39	C.Y.	Dump Rock, Class R-6	\$ 125.00	\$ 4,875.00	\$ 130.00	\$ 5,070.00
2850-0035	18,786	C.Y.	Dump Rock, Class R-7	\$ 50.00	\$ 939,300.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 1,221,090.00
0854-0001	4	EA.	Temporary Slope Pipe Drain	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
0859-0020	1	L.S.	Riser Pipe Assembly	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
2861-0001	940	C.Y.	Cleaning Sedimentation Structures	\$ 25.00	\$ 23,500.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 22,560.00
2865-0001	1,342	L.F.	Silt Barrier Fence, 18" Height	\$ 5.00	\$ 6,710.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 13,420.00
2865-0003	2,051	L.F.	Silt Barrier Fence, 30" Height	\$ 5.00	\$ 10,255.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 20,510.00
2865-0004	5,201	L.F.	Super Silt Fence, 33" Height	\$ 12.00	\$ 62,412.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 104,020.00
2901-0001	1	L.S.	Maintenance And Protection Of Traffic During Construction	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00	\$ 1,500,000.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
3901-0001	1	L.S.	Maintenance And Protection Of Traffic During Construction (Freeport Road)	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
3901-0002	1	L.S.	Detour of SR 1008 (Gulf Lab Road)	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00
4901-0002	128	HR.	Off-Duty Uniformed Police Officer	\$ 100.00	\$ 12,800.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 6,400.00
2901-0100	10	EA.	Emergency Pull-Offs, Type I	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 140,000.00
2901-0101	4	EA.	Emergency Pull-Offs, Type III	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 44,000.00
4901-0202	30	EA.	Construction Lighting	\$ 200.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2901-0203	12	EA.	Arrow Panel	\$ 4,300.00	\$ 51,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
2901-0211	1,690	EA.	Temporary Nonplowable Raised Pavement Markers, Yellow	\$ 9.00	\$ 15,210.00	\$ 16.50	\$ 27,885.00
2901-0212	13,247	EA.	Temporary Nonplowable Raised Pavement Markers, White	\$ 9.00	\$ 119,223.00	\$ 8.50	\$ 112,599.50
0901-0231	650	DAY	Additional Warning Lights, Type B	\$ 1.50	\$ 975.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,500.00
0901-0232	3,500	DAY	Additional Warning Lights, Type C	\$ 0.60	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 15.00	\$ 52,500.00
0901-0240	1,550	S.F.	Additional Traffic Control Signs	\$ 14.00	\$ 21,700.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 46,500.00
2901-0320	239,686	L.F.	4" Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, Yellow	\$ 0.20	\$ 47,937.20	\$ 0.15	\$ 35,952.90
2901-0330	367,025	L.F.	4" Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, White	\$ 0.20	\$ 73,405.00	\$ 0.15	\$ 55,053.75
0901-0334	15	L.F.	24" Standard Pavement Markings, Paint & Beads, White	\$ 3.00	\$ 45.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 150.00
2901-0501	10	EA.	Shadow Vehicle With Truck-Mounted Attenuator (TMA)	\$ 0.01	\$ 0.10	\$ 15,600.00	\$ 156,000.00
2901-1500	13	EA.	Changeable Message Sign	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 234,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 260,000.00
0910-0004	24	EA.	Junction Boxes, J.B.-11	\$ 1,375.00	\$ 33,000.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 36,000.00
4910-5005	8,734	L.F.	ITS Conduit	\$ 5.50	\$ 48,037.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 69,872.00
4910-6000	8,497	L.F.	Trench, Modified	\$ 7.00	\$ 59,479.00	\$ 7.00	\$ 59,479.00
4910-8000	1	L.S.	Highway Lighting System	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 575,000.00	\$ 730,000.00	\$ 730,000.00
2930-0101	5,153	LB.	Steel S Or W Beam Posts	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,459.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 15,459.00
2930-0110	18	EA.	Breakaway System	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 30,600.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 10,800.00
2931-0004	817	S.F.	Post Mounted Signs, Type A	\$ 17.00	\$ 13,889.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 19,608.00
2932-0001	555	S.F.	Post Mounted Signs, Type C	\$ 60.00	\$ 33,300.00	\$ 52.00	\$ 28,860.00
4933-0001	16	S.F.	Post Mounted Signs, Type D Modified	\$ 120.00	\$ 1,920.00	\$ 49.00	\$ 784.00
2935-0001	141	S.F.	Post Mounted Signs, Type F	\$ 12.85	\$ 1,811.85	\$ 16.00	\$ 2,256.00
2936-0001	1,837	S.F.	Structure Mounted Extruded Aluminum Channel Signs	\$ 16.95	\$ 31,137.15	\$ 21.00	\$ 38,577.00
3937-0099	18	EA.	Flexible Delineator Post-Fiber Optic Cable Marker-Orange With Decal	\$ 35.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 114.00	\$ 2,052.00
4948-0100	1	L.S.	Monopipe Sign Structure No. MS-47.38	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 58,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
4948-0101	1	L.S.	Monopipe Sign Structure No. MS-47.68	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 52,000.00	\$ 47,000.00	\$ 47,000.00
4948-0102	1	L.S.	Monopipe Sign Structure No. MS-47.84	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 80,000.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4948-0103	1	L.S.	Monopipe Sign Structure No. MS-48.24	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
4948-0104	1	L.S.	Monopipe Sign Structure No. MS-48.35	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 74,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
4948-0105	1	L.S.	Monopipe Sign Structure No. MS-48.60	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 44,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4948-0106	1	L.S.	Monopipe Sign Structure No. MS-49.17	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 46,000.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 42,000.00
2962-1000	78,598	L.F.	4" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.20	\$ 15,719.60	\$ 0.20	\$ 15,719.60
2962-1001	27,683	L.F.	6" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,920.75	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,920.75
2962-1002	26,092	L.F.	8" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,523.00	\$ 0.25	\$ 6,523.00
2962-1004	11,498	L.F.	24" White Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,494.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 34,494.00
2962-1005	79,170	L.F.	4" Yellow Waterborne Pavement Markings	\$ 0.20	\$ 15,834.00	\$ 0.20	\$ 15,834.00
2963-0001	270,287	L.F.	Pavement Marking Removal	\$ 0.50	\$ 135,143.50	\$ 0.50	\$ 135,143.50
0964-0005	3,023	L.F.	6" White Epoxy Pavement Markings	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,116.10	\$ 0.70	\$ 2,116.10
0964-0008	904	L.F.	8" White Epoxy Pavement Markings	\$ 0.75	\$ 678.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 904.00
2966-1000	600	EA.	Snowplowable Raised Pavement Markers	\$ 17.00	\$ 10,200.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 6,000.00
2001-0001	9,044	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete	\$ 600.00	\$ 5,426,400.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 13,566,000.00
2001-0010	596	C.Y.	Class A Cement Concrete	\$ 800.00	\$ 476,800.00	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 774,800.00
2001-0020	23	C.Y.	Class C Cement Concrete	\$ 250.00	\$ 5,750.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 6,900.00
2001-0611	451	L.F.	6" Structure Foundation Drain	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,020.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 9,020.00
2001-0730	2,936	C.Y.	Selected Borrow Excavation, Structural Backfill	\$ 60.00	\$ 176,160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 146,800.00
4001-0800	1	L.S.	Anti-Graffiti Coating, White, Bridge No. WB-442A	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4001-0801	1	L.S.	Anti-Graffiti Coating, Light Gray, Bridge No. WB-442A	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,300.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00
4001-0802	1	L.S.	Anti-Graffiti Coating, White, Bridge No. WB-443	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 63,000.00	\$ 63,000.00
4001-0803	1	L.S.	Anti-Graffiti Coating, Clear, Bridge No. WB-443	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4001-0804	1	L.S.	Anti-Graffiti Coating, Light Gray, Wall No. RE 47.60 EB	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,300.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4001-0805	1	L.S.	Anti-Graffiti Coating, Light Gray, Wall No. RE 47.61 EB	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 8,600.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4001-0806	1	L.S.	Anti-Graffiti Coating, Clear, Wall No. N 48.81 EB	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00	\$ 75,000.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4001-0900	33,704	C.Y.	Cement Concrete, Special, Segmental Superstructure	\$ 1,235.00	\$ 41,624,440.00	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 57,296,800.00
EITHER:							
2001-0910	858	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete, Pipe Pile Option, Pier Footing 1	\$ 300.00	\$ 257,400.00		\$ -
AND:							
1002-0182	144,760	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Pipe Pile Option, Pier Footing 1	\$ 1.00	\$ 144,760.00		\$ -
AND:							
1002-0192	104,722	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, Pipe Pile Option, Pier Footing 1	\$ 1.00	\$ 104,722.00		\$ -
AND:							
3005-0870	4,275	L.F.	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Piles, Pier 1	\$ 200.00	\$ 855,000.00		\$ -
AND:							
1005-1050	64	EA	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Pile Tip Reinforcement, Pier 1	\$ 500.00	\$ 32,000.00		\$ -
AND:							
3005-0200	1	L.S.	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Test Piles, Pier 1	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00		\$ -
AND:							
4000-0210	4,473	L.F.	Predrilling Holes for Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Pile Installation, Pier 1	\$ 40.00	\$ 178,920.00		\$ -
OR:							
2001-0911	666	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete, Drilled Shaft Option, Pier Footing 1		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 333,000.00
AND:							
1002-0183	163,270	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Drilled Shaft Option, Pier Footing 1		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 163,270.00
AND:							
1002-0193	104,112	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, Drilled Shaft Option, Pier Footing 1		\$ -	\$ 1.25	\$ 130,140.00
AND:							
3006-0800	519	L.F.	90" Diameter Drilled Shaft, Shaft Section, Pier 1		\$ -	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,373,500.00
AND:							
3006-0802	204	L.F.	84" Diameter Drilled Shaft, Rock Socket, Pier 1		\$ -	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,326,000.00
AND:							
3006-0805	50	L.F.	Core Drilling of Drilled Shaft Concrete, Pier 1		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
EITHER:							
2001-0912	3,528	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete, Pipe Pile Option, Pier Footings 2-4		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1002-0184	741,724	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Pipe Pile Option, Pier Footings 2-4		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
3005-0871	8,229	L.F.	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Piles, Piers 2-4		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
1005-1051	260	EA	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Pile Tip Reinforcement, Piers 2-4		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
3005-0201	1	L.S.	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Test Piles, Pier 2		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
3005-0202	1	L.S.	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Test Piles, Pier 3		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
3005-0203	1	L.S.	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Test Piles, Pier 4		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
4000-0211	8,318	L.F.	Predrilling Holes for Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Pile Installation, Pier 2-4		\$ -		\$ -
OR:							
2001-0913	2,372	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete, Drilled Shaft Option, Pier Footings 2-4	\$ 225.00	\$ 533,700.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 1,186,000.00
AND:							
1002-0185	694,720	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Drilled Shaft Option, Pier Footings 2-4	\$ 1.00	\$ 694,720.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 694,720.00
AND:							
3006-0801	580	L.F.	90" Diameter Drilled Shaft, Shaft Section, Piers 2-4	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 2,030,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,770,000.00
AND:							
3006-0803	464	L.F.	84" Diameter Drilled Shaft, Rock Socket, Piers 2-4	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 1,392,000.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 3,016,000.00
AND:							
3006-0806	50	L.F.	Core Drilling of Drilled Shaft Concrete, Piers 2-4	\$ 200.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
EITHER:							
2001-0914	1,272	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete, Pipe Pile Option, Pier Footing 5	\$ 300.00	\$ 381,600.00		\$ -
AND:							
1002-0186	302,272	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Pipe Pile Option, Pier Footing 5	\$ 1.00	\$ 302,272.00		\$ -
AND:							
3005-0872	924	L.F.	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Piles, Pier 5	\$ 600.00	\$ 554,400.00		\$ -
AND:							

Item	Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV		
	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1005-1052	84	EA	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Pile Tip Reinforcement, Pier 5	\$ 400.00	\$ 33,600.00		\$ -
AND:							
3005-0204	1	L.S.	Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Test Piles, Pier 5	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00		\$ -
AND:							
4000-0212	880	L.F.	Predrilling Holes for Concrete-Filled Steel Pipe Pile Installation, Pier 5	\$ 60.00	\$ 52,800.00		\$ -
OR:							
2001-0915	1,040	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete, Drilled Shaft Option, Pier Footing 5		\$ -	\$ 500.00	\$ 520,000.00
AND:							
1002-0187	310,588	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Drilled Shaft Option, Pier Footing 5		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 310,588.00
AND:							
3006-0804	291	L.F.	84" Diameter Drilled Shaft, Rock Socket, Pier 5		\$ -	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 1,891,500.00
AND:							
3006-0807	50	L.F.	Core Drilling of Drilled Shaft Concrete, Pier 5		\$ -	\$ 10.00	\$ 500.00
OR:							
2001-0916	3,426	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete, Spread Footing Option, Pier Footing 5		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
1002-0188	831,614	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Spread Footing Option, Pier Footing 5		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
1002-0210	640	EA.	Mechanical Splice System For No. 18 Reinforcement Bars, Spread Footing Option, Pier 5 Footing		\$ -		\$ -
EITHER:							
2001-0917	462	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete, Spread Footing Option, Abutment 2 Footing	\$ 300.00	\$ 138,600.00		\$ -
AND:							
1002-0189	60,993	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Spread Footing Option, Abutment 2 Footing	\$ 1.00	\$ 60,993.00		\$ -
AND:							
1002-0194	15,142	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, Spread Footing Option, Abutment 2 Footing	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,142.00		\$ -
OR:							
2001-0918	350	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete, Drilled Shaft Option, Abutment 2 Footing		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
1002-0210	46,573	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Drilled Shaft Option, Abutment 2 Footing		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
1002-0195	12,957	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, Drilled Shaft Option, Abutment 2 Footing		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
3006-0307	170	L.F.	36" Diameter Drilled Shaft, Rock Socket		\$ -		\$ -
OR:							
2001-0919	272	C.Y.	Class AA Cement Concrete, H-Pile Option, Abutment 2 Footing		\$ -	\$ 400.00	\$ 108,800.00
AND:							
1002-0211	50,373	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, H-Pile Option, Abutment 2 Footing		\$ -	\$ 1.00	\$ 50,373.00
AND:							
1002-0196	11,266	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, H-Pile Option, Abutment 2 Footing		\$ -	\$ 1.10	\$ 12,392.60
AND:							
1005-1118	250	L.F.	Steel Beam Bearing Piles, HP14 X 117, H-Pile Option, Abutment 2		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,500.00
AND:							
1005-1168	20	EA	Steel Beam Pile Tip Reinforcement, HP14 X 117, H-Pile Option, Abutment 2		\$ -	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,500.00
AND:							
1005-0702	1	L.S.	Steel Beam Test Piles, HP14 X 117, H-Pile Option, Abutment 2		\$ -	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 26,000.00
AND:							
4000-0213	251	L.F.	Predrilling Holes For H-Pile Installation, H-Pile Option, Abutment 2		\$ -	\$ 150.00	\$ 37,650.00
1002-0001	4,253,161	LB.	Reinforcement Bars	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,253,161.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 4,253,161.00
1002-0053	2,985,158	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,283,673.80	\$ 1.10	\$ 3,283,673.80
1002-0113	4	EA.	Mechanical Splice System for No. 6 Reinforcement Bars	\$ 40.00	\$ 160.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 200.00
1002-0116	22	EA.	Mechanical Splice System for No. 9 Reinforcement Bars	\$ 50.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,650.00
1002-0118	22	EA.	Mechanical Splice System for No. 11 Reinforcement Bars	\$ 60.00	\$ 1,320.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 1,760.00
1002-0120	3,640	EA.	Mechanical Splice System for No. 18 Reinforcement Bars	\$ 125.00	\$ 455,000.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 728,000.00
1002-0151	4	EA.	Mechanical Splice System for No. 4 Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated	\$ 35.00	\$ 140.00	\$ 65.00	\$ 260.00
1002-0153	26	EA.	Mechanical Splice System for No. 6 Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated	\$ 40.00	\$ 1,040.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 1,950.00
1002-0155	8	EA.	Mechanical Splice System for No. 8 Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated	\$ 50.00	\$ 400.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 680.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
3005-0700	1	L.S.	Steel Beam Test Piles, HP14 X 117, Abutment 1 Eastbound	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 28,000.00	\$ 28,000.00
3005-0701	1	L.S.	Steel Beam Test Piles, HP14 X 117, Abutment 1 Westbound	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
3005-1108	3,224	L.F.	Steel Beam Friction Piles, HP14 X 117	\$ 80.00	\$ 257,920.00	\$ 93.00	\$ 299,832.00
1005-1158	40	EA	Steel Beam Pile Tip Reinforcement, HP14 X 117	\$ 220.00	\$ 8,800.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 3,000.00
1006-0206	227	L.F.	30" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Shaft Section In Soil	\$ 200.00	\$ 45,400.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 68,100.00
1006-0209	38	L.F.	48" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Shaft Section	\$ 400.00	\$ 15,200.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 28,500.00
1006-0210	43	L.F.	54" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Shaft Section	\$ 410.00	\$ 17,630.00	\$ 950.00	\$ 40,850.00
1006-0211	20	L.F.	60" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Shaft Section	\$ 1,300.00	\$ 26,000.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 22,000.00
1006-0310	20	L.F.	54" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Rock Socket	\$ 950.00	\$ 19,000.00	\$ 1,050.00	\$ 21,000.00
1006-0311	25	L.F.	60" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Rock Socket	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 31,250.00
4016-0311	1,100	L.F.	Protective Fence	\$ 56.00	\$ 61,600.00	\$ 70.00	\$ 77,000.00
4018-0001	1	L.S.	Removal of Existing Bridge, Bridge No. WB-442	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
4018-0002	1	L.S.	Removal of Existing Bridge, Bridge No. WB-442A	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 350,000.00	\$ 350,000.00
4018-0003	1	L.S.	Removal of Existing Bridge, Bridge No. WB-443	\$ 3,200,000.00	\$ 3,200,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00
4018-0004	1	L.S.	Removal of Existing Bridge, Bridge No. WB-444	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00	\$ 200,000.00
1019-0010	2,252	S.Y.	Protective Coating for Reinforced Concrete Surfaces (Boiled Linseed Oil)	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,252.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 4,504.00
3087-0001	4,815	L.F.	PA HT Bridge Barrier Railing	\$ 132.00	\$ 635,580.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 577,800.00
2090-0200	21,056	S.F.	Underdeck Protection Shields, Bridge No. WB-442	\$ 5.00	\$ 105,280.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 21,056.00
2090-0201	15,975	S.F.	Underdeck Protection Shields, Bridge No. WB-442A	\$ 6.00	\$ 95,850.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 15,975.00
2090-0202	69,746	S.F.	Underdeck Protection Shields, Bridge No. WB-443	\$ 4.00	\$ 278,984.00	\$ 6.00	\$ 418,476.00
2090-0203	2,330	S.F.	Underdeck Protection Shields, Bridge No. WB-444	\$ 9.00	\$ 20,970.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 2,330.00
2090-0300	1,094	L.F.	Cantilever Combination Work Platforms and Protection Shields, Bridge No. WB-442	\$ 43.00	\$ 47,042.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 32,820.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
2090-0301	504	L.F.	Cantilever Combination Work Platforms and Protection Shields, Bridge No. WB-442A	\$ 40.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 15,120.00
2090-0302	3,244	L.F.	Cantilever Combination Work Platforms and Protection Shields, Bridge No. WB-443	\$ 33.00	\$ 107,052.00	\$ 25.00	\$ 81,100.00
2090-0303	694	L.F.	Cantilever Combination Work Platforms and Protection Shields, Bridge No. WB-444	\$ 65.00	\$ 45,110.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 694.00
1091-0333	---	PDA	Epoxy Injection Crack Seal		\$ 5,000.00		\$ 5,000.00
3101-0321	10	L.F.	2" Diameter PVC Conduit Extension	\$ 228.00	\$ 2,280.00	\$ 200.00	\$ 2,000.00
3000-0001	1	EA.	Call Box Foundations	\$ 685.00	\$ 685.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 1,200.00
4000-0001	1	L.S.	Maintenance Lighting and Receptacles	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 495,000.00	\$ 850,000.00	\$ 850,000.00
4000-0002	1,208	L.F.	Buried Conduit Sleeve, Polyethylene, 12"	\$ 78.00	\$ 94,224.00	\$ 35.00	\$ 42,280.00
4000-0003	60	C.Y.	Seepage Interceptor Drain	\$ 86.00	\$ 5,160.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 4,800.00
4000-0004	1	L.S.	Navigation Lighting System	\$ 99,500.00	\$ 99,500.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00
4000-0005	1	L.S.	Closed Circuit Television System	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 295,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4000-0010	1	L.S.	Relocate Light and Camera Poles, Bridge No. WB-442	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 37,500.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4000-0011	125,857	S.F.	Aesthetic Sculpted Shotcrete	\$ 12.00	\$ 1,510,284.00	\$ 10.50	\$ 1,321,498.50
EITHER:							
4000-0012	1	L.S.	Bridge Structure, As Designed, WB-442	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00	\$ 2,500,000.00
AND:							
1002-0190	231,110	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, Bridge No. WB-442	\$ 1.10	\$ 254,221.00	\$ 1.20	\$ 277,332.00
AND:							
1006-0305	441	L.F.	24" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Rock Socket	\$ 240.00	\$ 105,840.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 110,250.00
OR:							
4000-0013	1	L.S.	Prestressed Concrete Bridge Structure, WB-442		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
1006-0305		L.F.	24" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Rock Socket		\$ -		\$ -
OR:							
4000-0014	1	L.S.	Steel Bridge Structure, WB442		\$ -		\$ -
AND:							
1006-0305		L.F.	24" Diameter Drilled Caissons, Rock Socket		\$ -		\$ -
4000-0015	1	L.S.	Soil/Rock Nail Wall, SN 47.38 EB	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00
4000-0030	3	EA.	High Load Multi-Rotational Bearings, 2250K, Guided	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4000-0031	3	EA.	High Load Multi-Rotational Bearings, 2250K, Non-Guided	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 54,000.00
4000-0032	1	EA.	High Load Multi-Rotational Bearings, 2500K, Guided	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4000-0033	1	EA.	High Load Multi-Rotational Bearings, 2500K, Non-Guided	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4000-0034	1	L.S.	Pier 2 Cofferdam	\$ 3,800,000.00	\$ 3,800,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00
4000-0035	1	L.S.	Pier 3 Cofferdam	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00
4000-0036	1	L.S.	Pier 4 Cofferdam	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00
4000-0037	1	L.S.	Pier 5 Cofferdam	\$ 4,500,000.00	\$ 4,500,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00	\$ 4,000,000.00
4000-0045	1	L.S.	Form Travelers	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 5,000,000.00	\$ 6,650,000.00	\$ 6,650,000.00
4000-0046	2,810,842	LB.	Post-Tensioned Tendons, Strand Longitudinal	\$ 2.50	\$ 7,027,105.00	\$ 2.40	\$ 6,746,020.80
4000-0047	319,618	LB.	Post-Tensioned Tendons, Strand Transverse	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,598,090.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 1,598,090.00
4000-0048	10,582	LB.	Post-Tensioning Tendons, Bars, Superstructure	\$ 6.00	\$ 63,492.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 105,820.00
4000-0049	267	L.F.	Modular Expansion Device, 19" Movement	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 801,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 801,000.00
4000-0052	1	L.S.	Temporary Causeway	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 2,000,000.00	\$ 8,000,000.00	\$ 8,000,000.00
4000-0053	---	PDA	Incentive Payment for Ride Quality of Bridge Deck		\$ 50,000.00		\$ 50,000.00
4000-0077	8	EA.	Pile Driving Surveys	\$ 1,700.00	\$ 13,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4000-0101	1	L.S.	Utility Relocation, 12 Conduits At Freeport Road	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 65,500.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4000-0102	1	L.S.	Utility Relocation, 8" Water Line At Freeport Road	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
4000-0103	1	EA.	Transition Section, Special, 41" Single Face Concrete Barrier and Guiderail to Permanent Impact Attenuator	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
4000-0104	693	S.Y.	Concrete Shoulders, Reinforced	\$ 137.00	\$ 94,941.00	\$ 230.00	\$ 159,390.00
4000-0105	455	L.F.	Toe Wall, 34" Height on Reinforced Concrete Shoulders	\$ 75.00	\$ 34,125.00	\$ 240.00	\$ 109,200.00
4000-0106	1	EA.	Transition Section, Special, Concrete Glare Screen to Pier	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 14,000.00
4000-0107	1	EA.	Transition Section, Special, Pier to Two(2) Single Face Glare Screens	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4000-0108	2	EA.	Transition Section, Special, Single Face Glare Screen to Structure Mounted, Single Face Glare Screen	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4000-0109	1	EA.	Transition Section, Special, Concrete Glare Screen to 48" Concrete Barrier	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4000-0110	1	EA.	Transition Section, Special, 34" Concrete Barrier to Sign Structure	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4000-0111	125	L.F.	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 41" Height, Modified	\$ 155.00	\$ 19,375.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 37,500.00
4000-0112	1	EA.	Transition Section, Special, Two (2) Single Face Glare Screens to Concrete Glare Screen	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 18,000.00
4000-0113	11	EA.	Remove Existing Impact Attenuator	\$ 950.00	\$ 10,450.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 5,500.00
4000-0114	2	EA.	Remove Existing Overhead Sign Structure	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
4000-0115	2	EA.	Remove And Reset Existing Sign, Type A	\$ 925.00	\$ 1,850.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
4000-0117	2,717	L.F.	Rock Armor	\$ 30.00	\$ 81,510.00	\$ 14.00	\$ 38,038.00
4000-0119	1	L.S.	Rock Slope Scaling	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 31,000.00	\$ 300,000.00	\$ 300,000.00
4000-0121	4	EA.	Furnish and Install Temporary Transition Section From Concrete Glare Screen to Concrete Median Barrier, 48" Height	\$ 1,540.00	\$ 6,160.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4000-0122	2	EA.	Relocate Temporary Transition Section From Concrete Glare Screen to Concrete Median Barrier, 48" Height	\$ 185.00	\$ 370.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00
4000-0123	4	EA.	Remove Temporary Transition Section	\$ 150.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 4,000.00
4000-0130	35	L.F.	Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52" Height, Modified	\$ 140.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 450.00	\$ 15,750.00
4000-0131	1	EA.	Furnish and Install Temporary Transition Section From Concrete Median Barrier to Single Face Concrete Barrier, 52" Height	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00
4000-0134	1	L.S.	Special Median Inlet	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4000-0135	18	EA.	Inlet, Grate, And Cover Adjustment Slab, Special	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 63,000.00
4000-0136	1	EA.	Inlet, Grate, and Cover Adjustment Slab Special, Extra Depth	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00
4000-0137	1	L.S.	Retrofit Existing Endwall	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4000-0139	36	EA.	Temporary Pipe Connection	\$ 700.00	\$ 25,200.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 36,000.00
4000-0140	176	EA.	Temporary Inlet Cap	\$ 830.00	\$ 146,080.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 88,000.00
4000-0141	30	EA.	Temporary Pipe Cap	\$ 470.00	\$ 14,100.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 15,000.00
4000-0142	636	L.F.	Temporary Berm	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,452.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 57,240.00
4000-0143	603	L.F.	Diversion Dike	\$ 40.00	\$ 24,120.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 30,150.00
4000-0144	1	EA.	Inlet Box, Modified, Type I, Special, No. 150 D	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 90,000.00	\$ 90,000.00
4000-0145	1	EA.	Inlet Box, Modified, Type I, Special, No. 150 B	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 145,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4000-0146	1	EA.	Inlet Box, Modified, Type I, Special, No. 150	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 140,000.00	\$ 110,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
4000-0147	1	EA.	Inlet Box, Modified, Type I, Special, No. 150 C	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 150,000.00	\$ 120,000.00	\$ 120,000.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4000-0148	1	EA.	Inlet Box, Modified, Type I, Special, No. 150 A	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 125,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
4000-0149	1	EA.	Temporary Riser With Temporary Type M Inlet, Type 3 Box	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4000-0150	301	EA.	Inlet Sediment Filter	\$ 225.00	\$ 67,725.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 150,500.00
4000-0152	8	EA.	Temporary Diversion System	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 96,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 160,000.00
4000-0153	20	EA.	Sediment Filter Bag	\$ 2,100.00	\$ 42,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 40,000.00
4000-0154	22	EA.	Rock Construction Entrance	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 132,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 110,000.00
4000-0155	4	EA.	Rock Construction Entrance With Wash Rack	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 21,000.00	\$ 84,000.00
4000-0156	1	EA.	Inlet Box, Modified, Type I, Special, No. 305	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 32,000.00	\$ 70,000.00	\$ 70,000.00
4000-0157	242	L.F.	Concrete Safety Wall	\$ 305.00	\$ 73,810.00	\$ 500.00	\$ 121,000.00
4000-0159	11	EA.	Rock Barrier	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 16,500.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 13,200.00
4000-0160	1	L.S.	Temporary Stream Crossing No. 1	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 30,000.00	\$ 30,000.00
4000-0161	1	L.S.	Temporary Stream Crossing No. 2	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 40,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4000-0164	10	EA.	Rock Filter Outlet	\$ 815.00	\$ 8,150.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 15,000.00
4000-0165	1	EA.	Wetland Outfall Structure	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4000-0167	2	EA.	Type M Inlet, Type 1 Box, Condition 2AB, Extra Depth	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 14,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 24,000.00
4000-0168	2	EA.	Type M Inlet, Condition 2AB, Extra Depth	\$ 9,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4000-0169	1,715	L.F.	Privacy Fence	\$ 55.00	\$ 94,325.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 68,600.00
4000-0172	8,100	C.Y.	Temporary Stockpile And Placing of Huntington Soil	\$ 11.00	\$ 89,100.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 178,200.00
4000-0173	2,300	C.Y.	Temporary Stockpile And Placing of Wetland Soil	\$ 18.00	\$ 41,400.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 50,600.00
4000-0174	24,916	C.Y.	Temporary Stockpile And Placing of Stockpiled Foundation Excavation	\$ 1.00	\$ 24,916.00	\$ 22.00	\$ 548,152.00
4000-0182	55	LB.	Wetland Seed Mix	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00	\$ 40.00	\$ 2,200.00
4000-0183	1,695	EA.	Live Stakes	\$ 3.00	\$ 5,085.00	\$ 5.00	\$ 8,475.00
4000-0184	3	EA.	Temporary Bypass For Culvert Extension	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 18,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 13,500.00
4000-0185	2	EA.	Temporary Type M Inlet, Type 3 Box	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 7,000.00
4000-0186	275	L.F.	Temporary Diversion Pipe, 18"	\$ 35.00	\$ 9,625.00	\$ 60.00	\$ 16,500.00
4000-0187	90	L.F.	Temporary Diversion Pipe, 24"	\$ 45.00	\$ 4,050.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 6,750.00
4000-0188	216	L.F.	Temporary Diversion Pipe, 36"	\$ 55.00	\$ 11,880.00	\$ 80.00	\$ 17,280.00
4000-0189	120	L.F.	Temporary Diversion Pipe, 54"	\$ 95.00	\$ 11,400.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 14,400.00
4000-0191	1	EA.	Temporary Standbox, Special	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 5,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4000-0193	1	EA.	Inlet Sediment Trap Riser	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 1,000.00
4000-0194	1	L.S.	Sediment Trap, ST-11	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00
4000-0195	1	L.S.	Sediment Trap, ST-1	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 22,000.00	\$ 20,000.00	\$ 20,000.00
4000-0196	1	L.S.	Sediment Trap, ST-2	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00
4000-0197	1	L.S.	Sediment Trap, ST-5	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00

		Awarded to: Walsh Construction Company		Walsh Construction Company		Kiewit Construction Company - Trumbull Corporation, AJV	
Item	Quantity	Unit of Measure	Description	Unit Price	Total Price	Unit Price	Total Price
4000-0198	1	L.S.	Sediment Trap, ST-8	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
4000-0199	1	L.S.	Sediment Trap, ST-7	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 8,500.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4000-0200	1	L.S.	Sediment Trap, ST-14	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 11,000.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
4000-0202	6	EA.	Rock Inlet Filter	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 4,200.00
4000-0203	80	L.F.	Baffle	\$ 150.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 20,000.00
4000-0209	419	S.Y.	Geocomposite Drain for Bridge No. WB-443	\$ 16.00	\$ 6,704.00	\$ 24.00	\$ 10,056.00
4000-0214	4	EA	Dynamic Pile Load Testing, WB-443	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 8,000.00
4000-0215	1	L.S.	Re-Driving of Friction Piles, Bridge No. WB-443, Abutment 1 Eastbound	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4000-0216	1	L.S.	Re-Driving of Friction Piles, Bridge No. WB-443, Abutment 1 Westbound	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00	\$ 7,000.00
4000-0230	---	PDA	Emergency Repairs for Existing Bridge WB-443 at Milepost 48.00		\$ 250,000.00		\$ 250,000.00
4000-0297	1	L.S.	Construction Coal	\$ 100.00	\$ 100.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 1.00
4000-0298	3	EA	Settlement Monitoring Plates	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 3,600.00	\$ 1,000.00	\$ 3,000.00
4000-0299	14	EA	Monitoring of Settlement Monitoring Plates	\$ 900.00	\$ 12,600.00	\$ 700.00	\$ 9,800.00
EITHER:							
4000-0300	1	L.S.	Bridge Structure, As-Designed WB-442A	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,000,000.00	\$ 3,500,000.00	\$ 3,500,000.00
AND:							
2001-0731	727	C.Y.	Selected Borrow Excavation, Structure Backfill	\$ 51.00	\$ 37,077.00	\$ 50.00	\$ 36,350.00
AND:							
1002-0181	37,936	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Bridge No. WB-442A	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,936.00	\$ 1.00	\$ 37,936.00
AND:							
1002-0191	165,066	LB.	Reinforcement Bars, Epoxy Coated, Bridge No. WB-442A	\$ 1.10	\$ 181,572.60	\$ 1.00	\$ 165,066.00
AND:							
2220-0002	3,859	C.Y.	Flowable Backfill, Type A	\$ 130.00	\$ 501,670.00	\$ 120.00	\$ 463,080.00
AND:							
4000-0074	5	EA.	Dynamic Pile Load Testing	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
AND:							
4000-0076	1	L.S.	Re-Driving of Piles	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 17,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00
AND:							
3005-1114	6,736	L.F.	Steel Beam Bearing Piles, HP12X74	\$ 55.00	\$ 370,480.00	\$ 62.00	\$ 417,632.00
AND:							
3005-1174	118	EA.	Steel Beam Pile Tip Reinforcement, HP12X74	\$ 102.00	\$ 12,036.00	\$ 75.00	\$ 8,850.00
OR:							

